HCTF CP Series
www.vishay.com Vishay Beyschlag
Revision: 02-Feb-2021 1 Document Number: 28850
For technical questions, contact: fuse@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
High Current Thermal Fuse
The HCTF CP series is especially designed for high current

• Products can be ordered using either the PART NUMBER or the PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY PACKAGING STYLE WIDTH PITCH PACKAGING
DIMENSIONS
HCTF CP BR 750 Blister tape
acc. IEC 60286-3, Type 3 44 mm 12 mm Ø 360 mm / 14.2"
PART NUMBER AND PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Part Number: HCTF235L150000BR00
TYPE / FUNCTIONING
BODY TEMPERATURE TOLERANCE VERSION CURRENT PACKAGING SPECIAL
HCTF235 L = ± 15 °C 1 digit
1 = clamp
Current in mA.
50000 = 50 A
BR Up to 2 digits
00 = standard
Product Description: HCTF  235  15 °C  CP  BR  50A0
HCTF 235 15 °C CP BR 50A0
TYPE FUNCTIONING BODY
TEMPERATURE TOLERANCE VERSION PACKAGING CURRENT
HCTF 235 ± 15 °C CP = clamp BR 50A0 = 50 A
H C T F 2 3 5 L 1 5 0 0 0 0 B R 0 0
HCTF CP Series
www.vishay.com Vishay Beyschlag
Revision: 02-Feb-2021 3 Document Number: 28850
For technical questions, contact: fuse@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DESCRIPTION
Production is strictly controlled and follows an extensive set
of instructions established for reproducibility.
The result of the determined production is verified by an
extensive testing procedure performed on 100 % of the
individual high current thermal fuses. This includes full
screening for the elimination of products with a potential risk
of early field failures. Only accepted products are laid
directly into the blister tape in accordance with
IEC 60286-3, Type 3 (1).
ASSEMBLY
The high current thermal fuse HCTF 235 CP is suitable for
processing on e.g. automatic clamp or crimp terminations
insert assembly systems. Any deformation and overheating
of the component body to levels above the holding body
temperature has to be avoided during the assembly.
MATERIALS
Vishay acknowledges the following systems for the
regulation of hazardous substances:
• IEC 62474, Material Declaration for Products of and for the
Electrotechnical Industry, with the list of declarable
substances given therein (2)
• The Global Automotive Declarable Substance List
(GADSL) (3)
• The REACH regulation (1907/2006/EC) and the related list
of substances with very high concern (SVHC) (4) for its
supply chain
The products do not contain any of the banned substances
as per IEC 62474, GADSL, or the SVHC list, see
Hence the products fully comply with the following
directives:
• 2000/53/EC End-of-Life Vehicle Directive (ELV) and
Annex II (ELV II)
• 2011/65/EU Restriction of the Use of Hazardous
Substances Directive (RoHS) with amendment
2015/863/EU
• 2012/19/EU Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment
Directive (WEEE)
Vishay pursues the elimination of conflict minerals from its
supply chain, see the Conflict Minerals Policy at
RELATED PRODUCTS
A version for automatic electric welding assembly systems